
Sunday, September 28, 2014

@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

70F Sunny 72%H 5mphE
Mile Off :7:32 am

5K Off :7:48 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K

5K Overall 5K Masters 5K SeniorsMile Overall

Ryan Loehding      5:58.66 Alex Reinhart     18:51.94 Reyes Silvas     19:51.88 Ruben Rubio     22:08.00

Kim Andres      7:34.21 Paige Loehding     23:28.50 Andrea Hulcy     24:29.14 Kim Andres     25:41.21

                               Runners --- Average Time of42 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 54.1%29:32

Half

1 Alex Reinhart 1    18:51.94OVERALL 1 (29) 6:04.3-1 68.4%9:27

1 Reyes Silvas 3    19:51.88MASTERS 3 (41) 6:23.6el Paso +8 69.2%9:52

1 Ruben Rubio 8    22:08.00SENIORS 8 (60) 7:07.4Dallas -8 72.5%11:08

1 David St. John 53    37:32.39M01-09 36 (7) 12:05.0+122 47.4%17:45

1 Emil Aaltonen 22    25:35.89M10-14 18 (14) 8:14.4Coppell -111 55.4%13:43

2 Joe Wales 44    31:14.36 30 (12) 10:03.3Carrollton +192 47.6%14:01

3 Sean Loehding 47    32:37.60 32 (10) 10:30.1Carrollton +84 48.4%15:37

4 Julian La Neve 51    34:17.13 34 (14) 11:02.1Plano +64 41.4%16:36

1 Emilio Popoca 2    19:46.65M15-19 2 (15) 6:21.9Dallas +28 70.4%9:39

1 Aspen Trevino 19    25:22.07M20-24 16 (23) 8:09.9Carrollton -11 50.9%12:47

2 Andrew Mark 56    37:47.91 37 (21) 12:10.0-6 34.3%18:57

1 Flavio Concha 29    27:12.23M25-29 20 (27) 8:45.4Dallas +3 47.4%13:35

2 Patrick Scott 49    33:20.41 33 (26) 10:43.9Garland  38.7%

1 Bharath Shivaraj 31    27:36.93M30-34 22 (33) 8:53.3Grapevine +4 47.3%13:47

2 Gabor Toth 36    28:39.50 25 (34) 9:13.5Irving +23 45.7%14:08

3 Benjamin Cazares 43    29:56.57 29 (30) 9:38.3Grapevine +22 43.2%14:47

1 Luis Mares 17    24:32.91M35-39 14 (39) 7:54.1Dallas -62 55.2%12:48

1 Ryan Loehding 5    21:36.49M40-44 5 (42) 6:57.3Carrollton +11 64.1%10:43

2 Bryan Pennartz 6    21:42.31 6 (44) 6:59.2Lewisville -9 64.8%10:56

3 Kim Aaltonen 9    22:50.41 9 (41) 7:21.1Coppell +33 60.2%11:09

4 Bob Stephens 28    27:13.20 19 (42) 8:45.7Plano +32 50.9%13:21

5 Michael Rumery 42    29:38.80 28 (41) 9:32.5Plano +4 46.4%14:48

1 David Vargas 4    20:00.61M45-49 4 (46) 6:26.4Dallas  71.4%

2 Mark La Neve 52    34:22.05 35 (48) 11:03.7Plano +71 42.2%16:35

3 Anthony Delena 64    47:17.80 40 (45) 15:13.4Murphy -118 30.0%24:38

1 David Short 7    21:13.09M50-54 7 (53) 6:49.8Frisco -12 71.2%10:42

2 Doug Waters 16    24:29.73 13 (50) 7:53.1Carrollton -7 60.2%12:18

3 Gabriel Sapien 63    46:26.61 39 (54) 14:56.9Carrollton +0 32.8%23:13

4 Jaws Hansen 66    49:11.41 41 (54) 15:50.0Dallas +24 31.0%24:24

1 Julio Lopez 10    23:07.68M55-59 10 (59) 7:26.7Farmers Branch +24 68.7%11:22

2 Ruben Reyes 35    28:43.08 24 (58) 9:14.6Carrollton +16 54.9%14:13

3 Phil Murch 37    28:56.02 26 (57) 9:18.8Frisco -24 54.0%14:40

4 Ronald Hamilton 39    29:24.15 27 (55) 9:27.8The Colony -29 52.3%14:56

1 Robert Benson 12    23:40.31M60-64 11 (64) 7:37.2Dallas +6 70.2%11:47

2 Glenn Dumas 20    25:31.97 17 (64) 8:13.1Farmers Branch -7 65.1%12:49

3 David Mask 34    28:22.36 23 (62) 9:07.9Lewisville -51 57.5%14:36

1 John Nance 18    25:26.46M65-69 15 (66) 8:11.3Rowlett +1 66.5%12:43

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 9/28/2014



2 Scott Ahlstrom 62    42:05.85M65-69 38 (66) 13:33.0Carrollton -103 40.2%21:54

1 Wally Capps 15    24:32.14M70-74 12 (73) 7:53.8Farmers Branch +1 74.8%12:16

2 Bill Shirley 30    27:31.56 21 (71) 8:51.6Dallas +9 64.8%13:41

3 Tom Sheehan 45    31:49.38 31 (70) 10:14.6Coppell +105 55.4%15:02

1 Lelon Beckham 69    58:46.23M80-99 42 (82) 18:55.0Dallas +39 37.7%29:03

                               Runners --- Average Time of27 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 52.9%33:12

Half

1 Paige Loehding 11    23:28.50OVERALL 1 (13) 7:33.4Carrollton +24 68.0%11:32

1 Andrea Hulcy 14    24:29.14MASTERS 3 (48) 7:52.9Coppell +4 67.4%12:12

1 Kim Andres 27    25:41.21SENIORS 9 (61) 8:16.1Irving +11 76.3%12:45

1 Maddie Hulcy 13    24:30.79F10-14 2 (13) 7:53.4Coppell +9 65.2%12:11

2 Catie Kimball 33    28:12.38 11 (13) 9:04.7Coppell +126 56.6%13:03

3 Caroline St. John 50    33:41.97 17 (10) 10:50.8 50.6%

1 Melva Yanes 21    25:44.66F15-19 4 (15) 8:17.2Dallas +91 60.2%12:07

1 Amber Davis 46    31:50.17F25-29 15 (27) 10:14.8+31 46.5%15:39

1 Marybelle Raza 23    25:58.97F30-34 5 (34) 8:21.8Carrollton +41 57.4%12:39

2 Elizabeth Gomez 26    26:44.82 8 (34) 8:36.5 55.7%

1 Liz Kimball 38    29:08.05F35-39 12 (42) 9:22.6Coppell +15 53.4%14:26

2 Monica  Acosta 67    55:56.99 26 (37) 18:00.5Carrollton -53 26.9%28:25

1 Kavita Maung 25    26:40.66F40-44 7 (44) 8:35.2Coppell +43 59.3%12:59

2 Aino Aaltonen 40    29:31.40 13 (40) 9:30.2Coppell +33 51.9%14:29

3 Kay Scott 59    31:16.75 22 (44) 10:04.1Bedford +58 50.6%15:09

4 Jennifer Loehding 48    32:41.35 16 (41) 10:31.3Carrollton  47.2%

5 Karen Wales 60    39:41.36 23 (44) 12:46.5Carrollton -20 39.9%20:00

6 Shelly Kelly 61    42:07.82 24 (43) 13:33.6Plano  37.2%

7 Gisel Delena 65    47:18.14 25 (37) 15:13.5Murphy -129 31.9%24:43

1 Julia Rodriguez 24    26:08.13F45-49 6 (45) 8:24.7Dallas +46 61.1%12:41

2 Barbara Vollmering 68    55:57.45 27 (48) 18:00.7Garland -58 29.5%28:28

1 Yanira Lopez 32    27:43.78F50-54 10 (51) 8:55.5Farmers Branch +12 61.8%13:46

2 Jennifer Afflerbach 55    37:48.20 19 (54) 12:10.1Dallas -8 47.1%18:58

3 Sharon Keeler 57    37:52.41 20 (54) 12:11.4Dallas +2 47.0%18:55

1 Libby Afflenbach 41    29:45.72F60-64 14 (64) 9:34.8 68.9%

2 Carol Creech 58    38:31.93 21 (63) 12:24.1Plano +78 52.4%18:37

1 Betsy Veneziano 54    37:49.30F65-69 18 (69) 12:10.4Carrollton -9 58.6%18:59

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 9/28/2014



                               Runners --- Average Time of15 MALE
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 56.3%8:13

Half

1 Ryan Loehding 1     5:58.66OVERALL 1 (42) 5:58.7Carrollton  66.7%

1 Axel Aaltonen 13     8:28.35M01-09 10 (7) 8:28.4Coppell  60.4%

2 David St. John 15     9:14.45 12 (7) 9:14.5 55.4%

1 Brian St. John 19    11:46.58M10-14 15 (13) 11:46.6 35.4%

1 Patrick Scott 4     7:03.45M25-29 4 (26) 7:03.5Garland  52.6%

1 Yavuz Colasan 18    10:55.12M35-39 14 (38) 10:55.1Irving  35.4%

1 Bob Stephens 11     8:04.51M40-44 9 (42) 8:04.5Plano  49.3%

1 Ruben Saguil 2     6:45.36M45-49 2 (49) 6:45.4Carrollton  62.3%

1 David Short 14     8:36.03M50-54 11 (53) 8:36.0Frisco  50.5%

2 Jaws Hansen 16     9:23.90 13 (54) 9:23.9Dallas  46.6%

1 Julio Lopez 3     6:46.66M55-59 3 (59) 6:46.7Farmers Branch  67.5%

2 Ruben Reyes 9     7:51.98 8 (58) 7:52.0Carrollton  57.6%

1 Robert Benson 5     7:09.14M60-64 5 (64) 7:09.1Dallas  66.8%

1 Bill Shirley 6     7:26.33M70-74 6 (71) 7:26.3Dallas  69.0%

2 Wally Capps 8     7:43.41 7 (73) 7:43.4Farmers Branch  68.3%

                               Runners --- Average Time of4 FEMALE
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 61.3%8:27

Half

1 Kim Andres 7     7:34.21OVERALL 1 (61) 7:34.2Irving  76.5%

1 Caroline St. John 12     8:26.44F10-14 3 (10) 8:26.4 57.3%

1 Elise Harper 17     9:52.99F45-49 4 (45) 9:53.0Allen  47.4%

1 Yanira Lopez 10     7:52.42F50-54 2 (51) 7:52.4Farmers Branch  64.1%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 9/28/2014



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M FN* AgeGD
1611 7072  Ryan Loehding (M42) M40-44 OA      5:58.66 5:58.7 20.41     5:58.66--- 66.7%

3922 7003  Ruben Saguil (M49) M45-49 1st      6:45.36 6:45.4 23.09     6:45.36--- 62.3%

5233 7193  Julio Lopez (M59) M55-59 1st      6:46.66 6:46.7 23.15     6:46.66--- 67.5%

x44 6405  Patrick Scott (M26) M25-29 1st      7:03.45 7:03.5 24.12     7:03.45--- 52.6%

855 7118  Robert Benson (M64) M60-64 1st      7:09.14 7:09.1 24.46     7:09.14--- 66.8%

766 7043  Bill Shirley (M71) M70-74 1st      7:26.33 7:26.3 25.43     7:26.33--- 69.0%

4417 7040  Kim Andres (F61) F60-64 OA      7:34.21 7:34.2 25.89     7:34.21--- 76.5%

1278 1916  Wally Capps (M73) M70-74 2nd      7:43.41 7:43.4 26.40     7:43.41--- 68.3%

1789 7283  Ruben Reyes (M58) M55-59 2nd      7:51.98 7:52.0 26.86     7:51.98--- 57.6%

46210 7198  Yanira Lopez (F51) F50-54 1st      7:52.42 7:52.4 26.91     7:52.42--- 64.1%

2911 6991  Bob Stephens (M42) M40-44 1st      8:04.51 8:04.5 27.60     8:04.51--- 49.3%

1312 6106  Caroline St. John (F10) F10-14 1st      8:26.44 8:26.4 28.85     8:26.44--- 57.3%

31013 7306  Axel Aaltonen (M7) M01-09 1st      8:28.35 8:28.4 28.97     8:28.35--- 60.4%

301114 7061  David Short (M53) M50-54 1st      8:36.03 8:36.0 29.42     8:36.03--- 50.5%

x1215 6108  David St. John (M7) M01-09 2nd      9:14.45 9:14.5 31.59     9:14.45--- 55.4%

11316 6704  Jaws Hansen (M54) M50-54 2nd      9:23.90 9:23.9 32.10     9:23.90--- 46.6%

3417 6775  Elise Harper (F45) F45-49 1st      9:52.99 9:53.0 33.76     9:52.99--- 47.4%

x1418 6636  Yavuz Colasan (M38) M35-39 1st     10:55.12 10:55.1 37.35   10:55.12--- 35.4%

x1519 6107  Brian St. John (M13) M10-14 1st     11:46.58 11:46.6 40.26   11:46.58--- 35.4%

Average Finish Time: 08:15 Average Age Grade: 57.3%3 Club PR's 4 First Timers

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K FN* AgeGD
x11 6117  Alex Reinhart (M29) M25-29 OA     18:51.94 6:04.3 18.85   18:53.771.8  9:27  9:25 -1 68.4%

222 7498  Emilio Popoca (M15) M15-19 1st     19:46.65 6:21.9 19.77   19:46.970.3  9:39 10:07 +28 70.4%

x33 6114  Reyes Silvas (M41) M40-44 MS     19:51.88 6:23.6 19.85   19:51.88---  9:52 10:00 +8 69.2%

x44 6111  David Vargas (M46) M45-49 1st     20:00.61 6:26.4 20.00   20:02.882.3 71.4%

2555 7072  Ryan Loehding (M42) M40-44 1st     21:36.49 6:57.3 21.60   21:36.990.5 10:43 10:54 +11 64.1%

166 7217  Bryan Pennartz (M44) M40-44 2nd     21:42.31 6:59.2 21.70   21:43.331.0 10:56 10:47 -9 64.8%

3477 7061  David Short (M53) M50-54 1st     21:13.09 6:49.8 21.22   21:44.8031.7 10:42 10:31 -12 71.2%

x88 6112  Ruben Rubio (M60) M60-64 SR     22:08.00 7:07.4 22.13   22:10.742.7 11:08 11:00 -8 72.5%

399 7303  Kim Aaltonen (M41) M40-44 3rd     22:50.41 7:21.1 22.83   23:01.9911.6 11:09 11:42 +33 60.2%

561010 7193  Julio Lopez (M59) M55-59 1st     23:07.68 7:26.7 23.12   23:09.712.0 11:22 11:46 +24 68.7%

4111 6628  Paige Loehding (F13) F10-14 OA     23:28.50 7:33.4 23.47   23:34.796.3 11:32 11:56 +24 68.0%

101112 7118  Robert Benson (M64) M60-64 1st     23:40.31 7:37.2 23.67   23:41.731.4 11:47 11:53 +6 70.2%

x213 7400  Maddie Hulcy (F13) F10-14 1st     24:30.79 7:53.4 24.50   24:30.79--- 12:11 12:20 +9 65.2%

x314 7466  Andrea Hulcy (F48) F45-49 MS     24:29.14 7:52.9 24.48   24:30.981.8 12:12 12:17 +4 67.4%

141215 1916  Wally Capps (M73) M70-74 1st     24:32.14 7:53.8 24.53   24:34.182.0 12:16 12:17 +1 74.8%

251316 7012  Doug Waters (M50) M50-54 2nd     24:29.73 7:53.1 24.48   24:35.716.0 12:18 12:12 -7 60.2%

41417 7175  Luis Mares (M39) M35-39 1st     24:32.91 7:54.1 24.53   24:42.209.3 12:48 11:45 -62 55.2%

641518 7089  John Nance (M66) M65-69 1st     25:26.46 8:11.3 25.43   25:28.071.6 12:43 12:44 +1 66.5%

x1619 6300  Aspen Trevino (M23) M20-24 1st     25:22.07 8:09.9 25.37   25:35.0813.0 12:47 12:35 -11 50.9%

721720 7014  Glenn Dumas (M64) M60-64 2nd     25:31.97 8:13.1 25.52   25:36.704.7 12:49 12:42 -7 65.1%

3421 7496  Melva Yanes (F15) F15-19 1st     25:44.66 8:17.2 25.73   25:44.66--- 12:07 13:38 +91 60.2%

21822 7300  Emil Aaltonen (M14) M10-14 1st     25:35.89 8:14.4 25.58   25:52.0716.2 13:43 11:52 -111 55.4%

3523 7480  Marybelle Raza (F34) F30-34 1st     25:58.97 8:21.8 25.97   26:01.462.5 12:39 13:20 +41 57.4%

x624 6113  Julia Rodriguez (F45) F45-49 1st     26:08.13 8:24.7 26.13   26:08.13--- 12:41 13:27 +46 61.1%

13725 7169  Kavita Maung (F44) F40-44 1st     26:40.66 8:35.2 26.67   26:40.66--- 12:59 13:42 +43 59.3%

x826 6116  Elizabeth Gomez (F34) F30-34 2nd     26:44.82 8:36.5 26.73   26:47.552.7 55.7%

41927 7040  Kim Andres (F61) F60-64 SR     25:41.21 8:16.1 25.68   27:05.0883.9 12:45 12:56 +11 76.3%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 9/28/2014



41928 6991  Bob Stephens (M42) M40-44 4th     27:13.20 8:45.7 27.22   27:16.593.4 13:21 13:53 +32 50.9%

12029 6499  Flavio Concha (M27) M25-29 1st     27:12.23 8:45.4 27.20   27:16.594.4 13:35 13:38 +3 47.4%

62130 7043  Bill Shirley (M71) M70-74 2nd     27:31.56 8:51.6 27.52   27:33.992.4 13:41 13:50 +9 64.8%

x2231 6485  Bharath Shivaraj (M33) M30-34 1st     27:36.93 8:53.3 27.60   27:40.173.2 13:47 13:50 +4 47.3%

461032 7198  Yanira Lopez (F51) F50-54 1st     27:43.78 8:55.5 27.72   27:57.4013.6 13:46 13:58 +12 61.8%

x1133 6133  Catie Kimball (F13) F10-14 2nd     28:12.38 9:04.7 28.20   28:12.38--- 13:03 15:09 +126 56.6%

472334 7008  David Mask (M62) M60-64 3rd     28:22.36 9:07.9 28.37   28:26.594.2 14:36 13:46 -51 57.5%

422435 7283  Ruben Reyes (M58) M55-59 2nd     28:43.08 9:14.6 28.72   28:46.783.7 14:13 14:30 +16 54.9%

112536 7380  Gabor Toth (M34) M30-34 2nd     28:39.50 9:13.5 28.65   28:49.8510.3 14:08 14:31 +23 45.7%

22637 7157  Phil Murch (M57) M55-59 3rd     28:56.02 9:18.8 28.93   29:01.925.9 14:40 14:16 -23 54.0%

11238 6132  Liz Kimball (F42) F35-39 1st     29:08.05 9:22.6 29.13   29:09.791.7 14:26 14:42 +15 53.4%

272739 7020  Ronald Hamilton (M55) M55-59 4th     29:24.15 9:27.8 29.40   29:31.457.3 14:56 14:28 -29 52.3%

31340 7304  Aino Aaltonen (F40) F40-44 2nd     29:31.40 9:30.2 29.52   29:46.9615.6 14:29 15:02 +33 51.9%

x1441 6118  Libby Afflenbach (F64) F60-64 1st     29:45.72 9:34.8 29.75   29:57.0611.3 68.9%

222842 7038  Michael Rumery (M41) M40-44 5th     29:38.80 9:32.5 29.63   29:59.7020.9 14:48 14:51 +4 46.4%

x2943 6115  Benjamin Cazares (M30) M30-34 3rd     29:56.57 9:38.3 29.93   30:17.6021.0 14:47 15:09 +22 43.2%

23044 7568  Joe Wales (M12) M10-14 2nd     31:14.36 10:03.3 31.23   31:17.132.8 14:01 17:13 +192 47.6%

93145 7444  Tom Sheehan (M70) M70-74 3rd     31:49.38 10:14.6 31.82   31:53.323.9 15:02 16:47 +105 55.4%

x1546 6109  Amber Davis (F27) F25-29 1st     31:50.17 10:14.8 31.83   32:02.6812.5 15:39 16:11 +31 46.5%

23247 6657  Sean Loehding (M10) M10-14 3rd     32:37.60 10:30.1 32.62   32:44.026.4 15:37 17:01 +84 48.4%

91648 6625  Jennifer Loehding (F41) F40-44 4th     32:41.35 10:31.3 32.68   32:49.057.7 47.2%

13349 6405  Patrick Scott (M26) M25-29 2nd     33:20.41 10:43.9 33.33   33:25.395.0 38.7%

x1750 6106  Caroline St. John (F10) F10-14 3rd     33:41.97 10:50.8 33.68   33:48.536.6 50.6%

x3451 6661  Julian La Neve (M14) M10-14 4th     34:17.13 11:02.1 34.28   34:31.3214.2 16:36 17:41 +64 41.4%

x3552 6660  Mark La Neve (M48) M45-49 2nd     34:22.05 11:03.7 34.37   34:36.8414.8 16:35 17:47 +71 42.2%

x3653 6108  David St. John (M7) M01-09 1st     37:32.39 12:05.0 37.53   37:39.206.8 17:45 19:47 +122 47.4%

21854 7145  Betsy Veneziano  (F69) F65-69 1st     37:49.30 12:10.4 37.82   37:51.902.6 18:59 18:50 -9 58.6%

x1955 6529  Jennifer Afflerbach (F54) F50-54 2nd     37:48.20 12:10.1 37.80   37:56.608.4 18:58 18:50 -8 47.1%

x3756 6110  Andrew Mark (M21) M20-24 2nd     37:47.91 12:10.0 37.78   37:56.608.7 18:57 18:51 -6 34.3%

x2057 6542  Sharon Keeler (F54) F50-54 3rd     37:52.41 12:11.4 37.87   38:00.958.5 18:55 18:57 +2 47.0%

542158 7024  Carol Creech (F63) F60-64 2nd     38:31.93 12:24.1 38.52   38:35.183.2 18:37 19:55 +78 52.4%

82259 6990  Kay Scott (F44) F40-44 3rd     31:16.75 10:04.1 31.27   39:40.34503.6 15:09 16:08 +58 50.6%

22360 7569  Karen Wales (F44) F40-44 5th     39:41.36 12:46.5 39.68   39:53.6312.3 20:00 19:41 -20 39.9%

x2461 6701  Shelly Kelly (F43) F40-44 6th     42:07.82 13:33.6 42.12   42:11.884.1 37.2%

53862 7148  Scott Ahlstrom (M66) M65-69 2nd     42:05.85 13:33.0 42.08   42:13.978.1 21:54 20:12 -103 40.2%

463963 7015  Gabriel Sapien (M54) M50-54 3rd     46:26.61 14:56.9 46.43   46:32.255.6 23:13 23:13 +0 32.8%

x4064 6119  Anthony Delena (M45) M45-49 3rd     47:17.80 15:13.4 47.28   47:38.8221.0 24:38 22:40 -118 30.0%

x2565 6120  Gisel Delena (F37) F40-44 7th     47:18.14 15:13.5 47.30   47:39.8421.7 24:43 22:35 -129 31.9%

14166 6704  Jaws Hansen (M54) M50-54 4th     49:11.41 15:50.0 49.18   49:25.8114.4 24:24 24:48 +24 31.0%

52667 6889  Monica Acosta  (F37) F35-39 2nd     55:56.99 18:00.5 55.93   56:17.2820.3 28:25 27:32 -53 26.9%

72768 7266  Barbara Vollmering (F48) F45-49 2nd     55:57.45 18:00.7 55.95   56:18.0920.6 28:28 27:30 -58 29.5%

x4269 6530  Lelon Beckham (M82) M80-99 1st     58:46.23 18:55.0 58.77   58:57.1410.9 29:03 29:43 +39 37.7%

Average Finish Time: 30:58 Average Age Grade: 53.6%41 Positive Split 21 Negative Split 16 Club PR's 25 First Timers

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 9/28/2014



Sorted Age Grades

Sunday, September 28, 2014

@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

70F Sunny 72%H 5mphE
Mile Off :7:32 am

5K Off :7:48 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K

1M
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

76.5%7 Kim Andres      7:34.211 F61

69.0%6 Bill Shirley      7:26.332 M71

68.3%8 Wally Capps      7:43.413 M73

67.5%3 Julio Lopez      6:46.664 M59

66.8%5 Robert Benson      7:09.145 M64

66.7%1 Ryan Loehding      5:58.666 M42

64.1%10 Yanira Lopez      7:52.427 F51

62.3%2 Ruben Saguil      6:45.368 M49

60.4%13 Axel Aaltonen      8:28.359 M7

57.6%9 Ruben Reyes      7:51.9810 M58

57.3%12 Caroline St. John      8:26.4411 F10

55.4%15 David St. John      9:14.4512 M7

52.6%4 Patrick Scott      7:03.4513 M26

50.5%14 David Short      8:36.0314 M53

5K
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

76.3%27 Kim Andres     25:41.211 F61

74.8%15 Wally Capps     24:32.142 M73

72.5%8 Ruben Rubio     22:08.003 M60 New

71.4%4 David Vargas     20:00.614 M46 New

71.2%7 David Short     21:13.095 M53 Move UP

70.4%2 Emilio Popoca     19:46.656 M15 New

70.2%12 Robert Benson     23:40.317 M64

69.2%3 Reyes Silvas     19:51.888 M41 New

68.9%41 Libby Afflenbach     29:45.729 F64 New

68.7%10 Julio Lopez     23:07.6810 M59

68.4%1 Alex Reinhart     18:51.9411 M29 New

68.0%11 Paige Loehding     23:28.5012 F13 New

67.4%14 Andrea Hulcy     24:29.1413 F48 New

66.5%18 John Nance     25:26.4614 M66

65.2%13 Maddie Hulcy     24:30.7915 F13 New

65.1%20 Glenn Dumas     25:31.9716 M64

64.8%30 Bill Shirley     27:31.5617 M71

64.8%6 Bryan Pennartz     21:42.3118 M44

64.1%5 Ryan Loehding     21:36.4919 M42

61.8%32 Yanira Lopez     27:43.7820 F51

61.1%24 Julia Rodriguez     26:08.1321 F45

60.2%9 Kim Aaltonen     22:50.4122 M41

60.2%16 Doug Waters     24:29.7323 M50

60.2%21 Melva Yanes     25:44.6624 F15

59.3%25 Kavita Maung     26:40.6625 F44

58.6%54 Betsy Veneziano     37:49.3026 F69

57.5%34 David Mask     28:22.3627 M62

57.4%23 Marybelle Raza     25:58.9728 F34

56.6%33 Catie Kimball     28:12.3829 F13

55.7%26 Elizabeth Gomez     26:44.8230 F34

55.4%22 Emil Aaltonen     25:35.8931 M14

55.4%45 Tom Sheehan     31:49.3832 M70

55.2%17 Luis Mares     24:32.9133 M39

54.9%35 Ruben Reyes     28:43.0834 M58

54.0%37 Phil Murch     28:56.0235 M57

53.4%38 Liz Kimball     29:08.0536 F42

52.4%58 Carol Creech     38:31.9337 F63

52.3%39 Ronald Hamilton     29:24.1538 M55

51.9%40 Aino Aaltonen     29:31.4039 F40

50.9%28 Bob Stephens     27:13.2040 M42

50.9%19 Aspen Trevino     25:22.0741 M23

50.6%50 Caroline St. John     33:41.9742 F10

50.6%59 Kay Scott     31:16.7543 F44

100% World Record Level for Gender/Age

90% World Class Level 

80% National Class Level 

70% Regional Class Level 

65% Boston-Qualifier Approximate Level

60% Local Class Level 

50% Average Class Level 

Carrollton Runners Performance Lists for Age Grades > 65%List*
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